508466864 03/28/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI130247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sirop Boghozian Savarani	03/28/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Individual Name:	Arsineh Boghozian Savarani	
Street Address:	330 Western Ave, Apt O	
City:	Glendale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91201	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11033447

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102342626

Email: p@moradianlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Moradian

Address Line 1: 10680 W. Pico Blvd Suite 300 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Payam Moradian	
SIGNATURE:	Payam Moradian	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2024	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=03282024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT#page1.tif

REEL: 066941 FRAME: 0673 508466864

**PATENT** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas, Sirop Boghozian Savarani ("Assignor"), an individual residing in the State of California, United States of America, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, and to United States Patent 11033447, entitled Rehabilitation wheelchair, issued on June 15, 2021 ("Invention").

Whereas, Arsineh Boghozian Savarani ("Assignor"), an individual residing in the State of California, United States of America, a co-inventor, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under such patent applications, and such Invention;

Now, therefore, for consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which have already been and which may hereafter be filed for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the patent under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN WITNESS AND IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, hereunto set my hand and seal this 28th day of March 2024.

Sirop Boghozian Savarani
Sirop Boghozian Savarani

1

PATENT REEL: 066941 FRAME: 0674

**RECORDED: 03/28/2024**